Garden Retreat 330 x 300cm
Important information
Please check the construction set for completeness using the position list in good time before starting con-
struction or commissioning your construction team. If individual parts are defective or missing, we will deliver
these as quickly as possible. However, we cannot refund the costs for any resulting construction delays to a
construction company.
Please understand that we cannot assume any guarantee for the following defects:
- incorrect storage before assembly

each 2 Ø 12 top and bottom, brace mat R188A (alternatively brace Ø 6/20cm). Anchoring of the floor beams
(in the building) on the strip foundation using bolts M12, e < 60cm. The base bearings in the storeroom of the
house must be entirely flush.
It is necessary to lay a tarpaper or equal on the roofboards.
Please note, that the screw with the washer has to fasten on the top of the longholes in the strip for con-
necting the planks together. It is important, that the screws can move a little bit and the roof doesn´ t come
into contact with these connecting strips; otherwise you have to cut these strips on the bottom. Please don´t
screw too tight.
2
1
3
2
Garden Retreat 330 x 300cm
1 x DD-19
16   x A108-24
40   x B105-035   35mm
480 x B105-040   40mm
36   x B105-050   50mm
4     x B105-060   60mm
12   x B105-080   80mm
10   x B105-100  100mm
4 x T13
T12
1 x 43,5cm
T4
1 x 298cm
T3
2 x 298cm
T7
70 x 72,5cm
T5
36 x 277,5cm
T1
7 x 302,4cm
520 x B115-050   50mm
40   x B105-020   20mm
28   x B105-030   30mm
10    x B100
T8
70 x 102,5cm
T11